

A Resolution Regarding the Temporary Discipline of Members

The CENTRAL COMMITTEE of the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION, in recognition of the need for quick and immediate member discipline in the event of urgent or emergent situations that demand temporary member discipline, resolves the following:

RESOLVED, that should either the President or Vice President and one additional officer agree that a member is in violation of Article Three, Section Two and/or Five of the Bylaws of the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION, the CENTRAL COMMITTEE shall grant ongoing authority to the President and Vice President to temporarily suspend a member from any communication platform the organization may have in place for members to use. This temporary suspension shall not last past the following regular meeting of the CENTRAL COMMITTEE. The CENTRAL COMMITTEE shall, at that time, vote its affirmation or disapproval of this action.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or Vice President may from time to time, in consultation with the CENTRAL COMMITTEE, appoint "Moderators" to any online discussion venue that the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION chooses to facilitate communication between its members. These Moderators shall enforce the code of conduct on these platforms, and may be empowered to delete offensive content or content that violates the rules and policies of the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION and/or the policies of that platform as enumerated by the CENTRAL COMMITTEE or the President or Vice President. These Moderators shall not have the authority to enact member discipline under the Bylaws of the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION and shall only have the authority enumerated in this paragraph.

RECOGNIZED, that a two-thirds approval of this resolution shall be sufficient for its passage.

This resolution was adopted by the affirmative vote of the CENTRAL COMMITTEE of the SOCIALIST RIFLE ASSOCIATION, listed below:

Alexander Tackett – Aye Scott Hoadley – Aye Laura Pedersen – Aye Jason Hamilton – Aye Jordan Billings – Aye Brad Lathem – Aye

Held on this day, Friday December 28<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

Attesting:

Jason Hamilton, Secretary